# |Iltem Description Qty
1 130898 ROUND WOODEN BLACK HANDLE 2
2 | AC01299 RIGID FIRESCREEN 1
3 |SE74166 HANDLE 30898 REPLACEMENT KIT 1
4 | SE65024 REPLACEMENT HANDLE WITH LATCH KIT 1
5 | AC09185 DOOR LATCH KIT 1
6 |30101 SPRING TENSION PIN 5/32"@ X 1 1/2"L 1
7 | AC06500 SILICONE AND 5/8" X 8' BLACK DOOR GASKET KIT (AC-DGKNQC) 1
8 | SE24299 SOLUTION 1.7 DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
9 | SE23086 ARCHED GLASS WITH GASKET 16 3/4" W X9 1/16"" HX 10 13/16"' H 1
10 | AC06400 3/4" X 6' x 1/8" FLAT BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET (AC-GGK) 1
11 | SE70733 GLASS AND MOULDING KIT 1
12 |PL75729 GLASS FRAME MOULDING 2
13 | SE53585 GLASS RETAINER KIT WITH SCREWS (12 PER KIT) 1
14 | 30507 BLACK TORX SCREW WITH FLAT HEAD TYPE F 1/4-20 X 3/4" 4
15 | SE70651 ASH LIP ASSEMBLY 1
16 | 30187 STAINLESS WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2" 1
17 1 30206 ZINC WASHER 5/16"ID X 3/4"OD 1
18 | 30094 HEX SCREW WASHER HEAD 1/4-20 X 3/4" F ZINC TYPE 1
19 | 30782 HEX FLANGE NUT SERRATED 1/4-20 STAINLESS 18-8 5
20 | SE70718 DAMPER ASSEMBLY 1
21 |AC01181 PEDESTAL WITH ASH DRAWER 1
22 |PL70561 PEDESTAL DECORATIVE PANEL 1
23 | 30131 BLACK METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2" TYPE "A" PAN QUADREX 2
24 | SE70558 ASH DRAWER 1
25 |PL70649 LEG SUPPORT 2
26 | SE70549 ASH PAN 3
27 |PL70631 FACEPLATE 3
28 | 30100 BLACK HEX NUT 1/4 - 20 (NON-OILED) 36
29 30025 1/4-20 X 1/2" PAN-HEAD QUADREX BLACK SCREW 12
30 30185 17/64" AA TYPE WASHER BLACK 24
31 130050 LEVELING BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 1/2" 12
32 |PL24012PN | NICKEL PLATED CAST IRON LEG WITH LEVELING BOLT 4
33 |AC01183 BRUSHED NICKEL CAST IRON TRADITIONAL LEGS WITH ASH DRAWER 1

Solution 1.7




# | Item Description Qty
34 | 24283-01 BRUSH NICKEL PLATED CAST IRON LEG (BLACK PAINT IN THE BACK) 4
35 |AC01185 BRUSHED NICKEL CAST IRON STRAIGHT LEGS WITH ASH DRAWER 1
36 |PL70630 LEG SUPPORT 2
37 |PL24284 LEG HIGH NATURAL RAW CASTING - BLACK 4
38 |AC01186 BLACK CAST IRON ROUND LEGS WITH ASH DRAWER 1
39 | PL70650 LEG SUPPORT 2
40 |PL70624 DECORATIVE PANEL 2
41 | AC01291 5"@ FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON LEGS 1
42 | AC01336 5"@ FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON PEDESTAL 1
43 | SE70738 REAR HEAT SHIELD ASSEMBLY 1
44 130154 BLACK SCREW #10 X 5/8" QUADREX #2 TYPE A 4
45 129011 4" X 9" X1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD (AC-SB) 12
46 | 29020 41/2"" X 9" X1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD 4
47 |PL36767 REFRACTORY BRICK 4'" X 5 1/4" X 1 1/4" 1
48 |PL70604 AIR DEFLECTOR 1
49 | 24096 ROUND CAST IRON ASH PLUG 1
50 |21521 11/4" x18 7/8" x 9 1/2" C-CAST BAFFLE 1
51 |PL70516 SECONDARY AIR TUBE 3
52 |AC01289 AIRMATE 1
53 |SE74167 DOOR HINGE REPLACEMENT KIT 1
54 | 44070 CROSSFLOW BLOWER SINGLE CAGE 130 CFM 115V-60Hz-56W 1
55 144028 CERAMIC THERMODISC F110-20F 1
56 60013 POWER CORD 96" X 18-3 type SJT (50 pcs per carton) 1
57 | AC0O1000 130 CFM BLOWER WITH VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL (THERMODISC | 1
INCLUDED)
58 | 44085 RHEOSTAT KNOB 1
59 44087 RHEOSTAT NUT 1
60 | 44080 RHEOSTAT WITHOUT NUT (MODEL KBMS-13BV) 1
61 | AC05959 METALLIC BLACK STOVE PAINT - 342 g (120z) AEROSOL 1
62 | SE45984 SOLUTION 1.7 INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL KIT 1
63 |PL75747 1.7 SERIES SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1

Solution 1.7






